1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type)

FFEEEY HBEEME—FHtF— N —Ov s Iy (BhERBSM1T)
MOJ-3904

2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type) A )
EFTEEEYABEEYHE-_FH A —N"—-Ov s Iy (BERHIAL1T)
MOJ-3914

Variable Top-feed, Safety stitch Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type)

FFEEYMBEYEA -0y s3Iy (BhERBYAT)
MOJ-3916

PARTS LIST

29281607
No.1142-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark...oeens means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P B 1 KON refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y R PZTHBIELT
1. " ZE” HoRSHA
D"k v HIE DAY Ty SR L TSAEES N BRETRLET,
EERER EEFBUIA LN 2BRLTIEZW,
2) "01” eerreerrnens R—YTO" ER" ORAEBWL T EE W,
2. HEHORFE, BYERL, 01, 25F0HER. B (BEA-ML) 2RLET.
3. HEHO () . ERREBRLTVSFHRATHILEEHKRLET,
4 ASANR—TID — — — — — Wi, EERTHBZLEERLET.



CONTENTS

H b/
1L.FRAME COMPONENTS (1) ©otvitititite i ettt e e e e e e e 1
JV—-LB% (1)
2. FRAME COMP ONEN TS (2) . ittt ee et e e e e e e e e e i 3
TJL—AhBE (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 5
FEIEILR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .\ttt ottt 7
g EREhEL AR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) « . \tonttittnti e e e e et 9
EUBEE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) « vt vvvttvit et e e et e, 11
#EOBEEK (2)
7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) oo\ttt e eee e 13
Exx0Ez (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e, 15
EREVBER (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ...\ttt e oo 17
E—s5, F— R
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMOT~3916) ... .ovueittn e ie e 19
ZERNV—/BEHRMOJ 3916 /)
1L PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) o\ tttittiine ettt e e e e i 20
MEREE (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) .. tttititeitt et ot ettt 21
X XHBMGR (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS .. tttttiititr ettt et e e e e i 23
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..ottt e e et e 25
T X AR
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e et 27
EX 2%
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..\ o vttt e e e e 28
SHvHIE BIR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oottt e e, 29
AEThIEE R
18. SEMI--SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt et 31
EERF—-7IVER
19. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt e e 32
2R F— T NVEE%
20. STAND COMPONEN TS «. .ttt et e e e s i 33

FAIBER



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ—~3904,MOJ—=3914) .......cvvviiriunennnnnin.. 35
KT EBEHEMOI-3904,MOJ—-3914 )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMOJ=3916) ...ttt 37
R EBERHEMOI-3916/)

23.LIST FOR INFORMATIONOF CHANGE ..................ocae ST 39
EEERY A B
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. . e et et 40

B



1.FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZV—ABFR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, . _____. DESCRIPILION __________] YA AL oty
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASH, RN A5y Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. X4 493 e))
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 ATV I (D
4 WZ-0420350-XP DISC SPRING ¥IN* % n
5 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AFANS (D
6 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW PARY” (1)
7 123-00505 UPPER FEED COVER YIEIYAN - 1
8 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 533" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 SS8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRLF3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 123-00109 REAR PLATE NAVTH 1
11 123-00208 PLANE COVER PACKING N AYTAN y¥Y 1
12 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Fa Ry 4
13 02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER JAR-n - 1
14 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RIEAIN - 1
15 05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPE N - 1
16 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG IIRLIN - F -3V A 1
17 118-02402 SPRING RIE 4 AN 3 1
18 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIyh 11/64-40 1
19 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=14 1
20 121-03305 STOPPER RN 4 M APIN - 1
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL33YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fat 2y 9/64-40 L=10 2
23 01 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER JAL-N ~ 1
24 $S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 2.
25 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER *7974 1
26 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥7133 M4X0.7 L=8 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IN Y 4
28 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
29 122-50601 GASKET F7V7° AN vky 1
30 119-51100 COVER Fayy7i74 1
31 118-04309 GASKET FATITF7A N Y%y 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fat Ry 4
33 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RPN - LAY 1
34 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIFE BN LAY 1
35 $S-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 04 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITE N - 1
37 02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) RIFA v -(16,4339) 1
38 S8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IN3I3 9/64-40 L=5 1
39 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPRFN -Rhyne - 1
40 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 oyhoiyh 9/64-40 1
41 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
42 121-01309 LOOPER COVER h=n =N - 1
43 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN h-NFHR - YT Ty 1
44 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
45 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A= = -ohar A 1
46 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 2y M4 L=10 3
47 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B=n =N ¥ N % 1
48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 1
49 S§S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
50 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE J=n° =An -F¥I {4 1
51 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE =N =3 =B A Ay 1
52 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 THLI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 B1140-716-000 SPRING F=N N - 3R 1
54 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER IR AHI{A 1
55 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e Ty Fap{y-L(16) 1

NOTE (i#%3E)

01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3814
02....FOR MOJ-3916
03....FOR JE

04....FOR MOJ-3904
05....FOR H0J-3914

M0J-3904,M0J-3914/8
MOJ-3916/8

JER

M0J-39044
MOJ-3914H



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7V —AE% (2)




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _ .. __. DESCRIPTION _______._. LSS SR, SR aty .
1 121-00418 UPPER COVER YIAN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-27F N Ik 1
3 121-00608 0IL CAP Fayay} 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT %Y M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 0IL DRAIN SCREW T4ME=3Y NMINZY 1
6 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
7 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (23) 1
8 04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) v§I3F294Y-L(16) (1
9 04 121-01903 BELT COVER NPT LA (1

10 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A LRIAT - 1
11 06 CH-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE yIat b 3(737) I
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA M S 1
13 123-86009 BRAND LABEL 7N TN 1
14 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 1Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
15 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE VA%%777v 14 1
16 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%¥ M4X0.7 L=8 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN Vi 2
18 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET YTINT =N yXY 1
19 122-50205 SIDE COVER VIAIIN ~ 1
20 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRVHN =N %Y 1
21 122-58000 BUSH AFIT AN -7 yIa 1.
22 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Y 3
23 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%y" M4X0.7 L=8 1
24 123-00653 BRAND LABEL ASM. VAR’ MV AN VA 1
25 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=6 2
26 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY D=20.5 L=38 1
27 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nya7k Wb 15/64-28 1
28 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1P3F & 4 2
29 01 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=18.7 L=16 1
30 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A%y 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIHRY 7 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
32 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Leguyh Ay 3 B % 1
33 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A KN -5 4 1
34 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YheI%5y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A BTN - 1
36 115-03703 SCREW STUD JFI-F Wb 4
37 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 es¥ % 7.5%19X1.5 4
38 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NFY A% 8.2X15X2 4
39 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYy 9/32-28 4
40 115-03919 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° 78 RIN RV 1
41 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 74 XY (IR) 1
42 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1
43 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW M2ZYT M8 L=10 ¢9)
44 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 5% ¥) (D
45 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
46 TA-1701107-RO° RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
47 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AR IN - 1
48 03 121-05201 BELT COVER AT AN - (B) 1
49 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAEs%y”  D=4.1 L=20 3
50 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7y ey 1
51 04 CNM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 2 S CE D) 1

NOTE (i%32)

01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

02....FOR MOJ-3916
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MOJ-3904,M0J-3914
MOJ-3916

JEA

HAMH

ey

g (JERR®RL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FHEABILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTILON _________] LA S B Qy_
1 01 121-08213 ~ CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FNRY 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 3y 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A% 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAL A o¥Y 1
6 01 BI215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 3337 K - TIV D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING LMY 2N 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAAW 1
9 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MIEVS VAT ) 1

10 123-71506 CRANK SHAFT AV 1
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. I AZRYP 73 1
12 121-32106 KNIFE BRIVING ROD 9T AZoyh (1
13 $§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe737 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
14 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 737 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 123-72652 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD ASM. WALV WA 1
16 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD MZh yayh (1)
17 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhLIFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
18 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B 7YV pAY 1
20 03 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Jiy K - TV B 1
21 123-75061 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM, NI{hFve vit 4b (0339) 1
22 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TIe73> 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
23 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IheF3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYAs7H% bh M6 L=12 (N
25 123-75309 STOPPER (L) B-ne -0yt 7Uh AeA ) 2
26 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. MAMFVE v 4R (0339) 1
27 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 53y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
29 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYh7FE b M6 L=12 (1)
30 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. MMV v b (033Y) 1
31 SS-TIT1810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihe3%y° 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 e73y 11/64-40 L=18 3
34 121-07900 BALANCER N G- 1
35 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A %Y 1/8-44 L=6 2
36 S$S-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N YN XY 5
37 123-75408 STOPPER (R) B=n -upht 7Uh AIF 2
38 05 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NI AR (C) 1
39 03 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B ¥y s ¥ - TIV OB 1
40 115-10609 WASHER LA kb 1
41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIOAY h 226.4X33.9X3.5 1
42 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING (7 1
43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER AFADYY 1
44 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT R M5 L=8 3
45 * 122-80103 0IL SHIELD 217" 777" 7%) 1
46 118-116189 COOLING FAN VAxy7777 1
47 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A MoIIWA 1
48 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
49 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L3 B % 76X20%4 1
50 $8-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 nyhoE hh 9/32-28 L=16 1
51 04 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) P30 v (C) 1
NOTE (52) 0l....FOR M0J-3904,40J-3914 M0J-3904,M0J-3914 4

02....FOR M0J-3916
03....SELECTIVE PART

04, ...FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3916

05....FOR MOJ-3914

MOJ-3916H

ERE &
MO0J-3904,M0J-3916 /i
MOJ-3914/

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

EBMEIE. By POADEXRZY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

STERBIBARELR




REF. NG _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION_ _________. LSRN S SRR
1 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. NIRRT 997 (73) 1
2 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM YPAN D €D
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYhI7IEY M6 L=14 (1
4 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 A%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT A Vv Yy s 1
6 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR RYIR 9V IRIASL 1
7 02 MDO-50052100 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #21S DOX5(S¥1¥" 3y) #218 1
8 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR NIV YT yIuAAL 1
9 €5-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7Av95 D=12 W=10 73 2

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1797438 774907 C 1
12 121-09260 FEED FOREED CRANK ASM. INANM VLS EUPPACEY) 1
13 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK NYID YTERRITYY n
14 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 yHy7FEY M6 L=14 (1)
15 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MIZM gIvIe vC(I3) 2
16 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.07)
17 01 121-09906 LINKPIN C M IV eV C (2)
18 %02 123-78816 NEEDLE CLAMP FOR ONE NEEDLE Y% YN INMIR A 1
18 %03 123-78915 NEEDLE CLAMP FOR TWO NEEDLE ZEYN INYR R 1
20 %04 123-79012 NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ayhvnypt A 1
21 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VANV 1
22 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. R4 433hn ~(053y) 1
23 * 121-10227 NEEDLE BAR NE Y (D
24 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL AYE TARN (N
25 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
26 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY" M4 L=6 1
27 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE N)AbTVH 1
28 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=56 1
29 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kYN Y MRV H 1
30 04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ a9V H 1
31 %03 MDO-50081800 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #18S DOX5(S#{¥" ay) £18S 2
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR 1
33 03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE IVEE A% 1
34 04 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP VALY VAV EA VAR R O 1
35 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NAh TYHE A 1
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FART 2
37 S55-6080720-SP SCREW L73y" 1/8-44 L=7 1
38 123-04308 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NIRRT ¥ 1
39 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE N AMEFTARTY 1
40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMII(E A 1
41 121~-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NI{MHT N R 1
42 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & v}y D=2.8 H=4 1
43 06 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 02 123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE VRS S A 1
45 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
46 03 123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ZFYNINIARTUE Y 1
47 04 123-86504 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER = aYAYNILbFVE Y 1
48 . 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MR%Y 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
49 %04 MDO-50052100 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #218 DOX5(Sr{¥ ay) #2138 2

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

02....FOR M0J-3904
03....FOR MOJ-3914
04....FOR M0J-3916
05....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3916
06....FOR M0J-3914,M0J-3916

BRPAGHSE
MOJ-3904f3
MOJ-3914fH
MOJ-3916/
MOJ-3904,M0J-3916 A
MOJ-3914,M0J-3916 A



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EUBE (1)

S




REONO O NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  _  _ _ _ . ._. DESCRIPTION __________. [ T SUR 1 S
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, yax2y95 (73) 1
2 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER VAL YA oo (D
3 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyRITHE bh U6X0.8 L=12 (D
4 118-24018 PIN VEVVA LS A (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B Yak2V97 ¥ F 3(B) (1)
6 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhsrvh 3/16-32 $)
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 A%y D=10.3 L=4 1
8 118-24108 MAIN FEED LINK Y1k 7997 1
g B1620-804-000  COLLAR YIkyY v V- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER nyh b 1
11 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN APV7ANR ISV A 1
13 01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B 1797898 159V B 1
14 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 2797434 150 Y C 1
15 01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D A7Y74%8 J597¢ Y D 1
16 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 79y 7 TR 1
17 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
18 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. A7V IARAITVI(I3) 1
19 121-19210 FORKED CRANK b UANEST Vol (1
20 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 OYhs7+Ey M6 L=14 (n
21 CS-095081A-SBE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 25AF9% D=9.53 W=8 73 2
22 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
23 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 2793 7 yyuA 1
24 121-18907 FEED SHAFT A7y 7 1
25 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AVHRYY B 1(23) 1
26 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFzYME Y (1)
27 §5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D
28 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 ¢))
29 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 vxy D=2.6 H=2.7 (N
30 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SFIYh (1)
31 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27y (2)
32 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IIeIRY 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
33 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK A2YHh B7av (1)
34 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7V Favey b (1)
35 121-16216 FEED CAM A2Y0A (1)
36 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ATVRAYY & 4 [¢))
37 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IS5y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 121-18600 OIL SHEET AVE AV 7 A= 1
39 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK I 39r AVAIT Y 1
40 121-16505 CRANK ROD A7 257 ayh 1
41 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7YN 7YV B 1
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING AR AV N3 1
43 121-18501 | PUSH BUTTON STUD E Ry 1
44 SM-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 - Far 33y M4X0.7 L=14 1
45 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING STV AYIN § 1
46 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzyME Y M 3 1
47 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 L53y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

NOTE (% &)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZBR» A&

- 1N —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

=B (2)




WP-03710T6-5D
SL-4051231-8C
§S-4090515-SP
WP-0621016-SD

B1647-704-000-4

WASHER 3.7X8X1

SCREW M5 L=12

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

WASHER 6, 2X13X1
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT

TSF T & 3.758KT -
¥ AUEIN 237 M5 L=12
FAC 23 9/64-40 L=5
vI¥ B 3 6.2X13X1

SANER ol

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LIS S Qty_ _
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 3-© -hy By s 1
2 SY-4040855-SP SCREW Iy 1
3 119-91502 SPRING b 9FIVRIUN N % 1
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Aty D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oyyyr 1
6 T18-246b3 THRUST COLLAR ASH. FFLAFEX I3 1
7 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAZY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
8 115-29914 WASHER b hvHLy ¥ i % 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-p -y e hyav 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. $4I3 7 A3~ 13 1
1 SS-8T10410-TP SCREW T1/64-40L=3.5 pPARYT 11764-40 L=3.5 [@3)
12 01 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG JaFrIn 1
13 02  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG Jakrym 1
14 03 123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG Y2xsIn 1
15 S8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYhr% Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 047 " I16-51309 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG w3 XTIV !
17 03  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG EA-Y v 1
18 §§-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa gy 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, YE2YIIN VIV(73) 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VLA EVL Y Y (1)
21 121-17412 MATN FEED BAK PEF AEVINE T (1)
22 01  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG g, 1
23 02  120-13405 SUB FEED DOG TIEIIN i
24 03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Vel 1
25 §8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsF yb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EF ZpAY 5 1
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK IV 9Favey Yy 1
28 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & vxy D=T.2 H=2.7 I
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIVIF (U3) 1
30 118-25304 PIN LAl (1)
31 1T8-26401 PTN COVER ZE R LA RE] [@Y)
32 $5-6080410-SP * SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 32y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 7IF7997 (D
34 SH-~6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYAr7HF b ¥5X0.8 L=12 )
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI Y& ¥ 7vi4{a0 1
36 T18-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. FN - FIRIT T I3 I
37 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ¥ vFarLyyF 1
38 S$8-6661110-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 v5x 1/4-40 L=11 1
39 38-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1L=3 IhE33y" 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y977 F¥IT A(U3) 1
[3 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATL 77 7xJT BA¥TLR 1
42 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 %1 A 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 7%03 M A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 3%V M8 {14 1
45 S§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IRLIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
46 T2T-19400 RUBBER CASE & 97 T M-A I
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER Y4877 571 A 1
48 S§-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALI%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-p -y A3z 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER FIT VT A 1
51 TT8-27904 RUBBER LECAVEN) 1
52 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
53 03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G NIEFHI G 1
54 115-29005 STOPPER Fh -FI-1Y ZRIN° - 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 73 b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-4041055-5P SCREW FATRYT M4 L=10 4
57 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ejf 2pA7 3 - 1
59 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥ - b FIVEIRY 1
118-25808 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ¥b - FIRY AEV4E 1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

BI646-704-000-A

118-26005
WP-0460556-5D
118-26203
121-18709

DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK
WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5

SPRING

ROCKER SHAFT METAL

FV - TR

- U FATEYIN

L9 b % 4.6X7.5X0.5
b~ U AN N
¥h Y Fagkyy AN

duoaoocaooasace
— S @ &0 -3 O G Lo b e O

RO-0BUT501-00
NOTE (&)

RUBBER RING

01,...FOR MOJ-3904
02....FOR MOJ-3914
03....FOR MOJ-3816
04....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

—192 -

o7

MOJ-39044
MOJ-3914H
MOJ-3916 /4
MOJ-3904,40J-3814/



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EEDER (1)

S X BN



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ______. DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S S aty |
1 123-08100 HORIZONTAL ARM C Y7 C 1
2 123-08209 HORIZONTAL SHAFT NS 7 1
3 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD 3" avy oyh 1
4 123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK I avy M 1
5 123-09506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN 3 ayy Fagkye v 1
6 123-05605 ADJUST ARM Ay Faveyur 1
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FAFLIVT N} 1
8 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) 3 any ¥ JNTAAL 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL ¥ avy ¥ yuyuARn 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT yayy 1
T T23-10108 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK TIERIIRTIN 1
12 123-10207 UPPER FEED BAR yyEIYIYN ThY 1
13 123-10306 0IL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 7%)1° Af¥x 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER Y758-1° 4 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT EVINYPA VYLV 1
16 123-10603 GUIDE A EVINF 7 M- I
17 123-10702 GUIDE B ayh vy {1V B 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. VIFTFIVEIRY I3 1
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW UL SRS EVASY (1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FaTLIRy FEYM2 (D
21 123-08409 METAL, RRAK AANTN T TITUAAN 1
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING UyREIA & 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK yi¥Tay 1
24 123-12203 SHAFT SCREW BACE eI A 1
25 123-12302 SHAFT SCREW SaS AT M 1
26 123-08300 METAL, FRONT AT 9T INIAAN, I
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S MAtY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIARY" 7 FART-N T
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER VULVAR VESh AR 1
30 119-14405 NUT Favey ¥ I 1
31 0T EI16T2-804-C00 CRANK'PIN C ATV7ERE 75970y € 1
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YILNEY N R 1
33 CS-100101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN YRFAMVGT-(D3) 2
34 S8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2}
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ 3vy ¥ 7Z5AMIT-(73) 1
36 S55-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 FA%YT 1/4-40L=3 [@))]
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK v 0.08
38 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyhrFyh Me 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 a3/ M8 172 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ AhA7 4 1
4] SH-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 ayiZes b Mb T=12 2
42 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OyhrE W M6 L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DyhrE b M6 L=12 1
44 SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 . SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v533 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
45 SS-6T110520-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4.5 735 11764-40 L=4.5 !
47 §S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3%y 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
48 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 vy 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 5S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 7Ry 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 8S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 73y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
51 B35Z5-704-000 OIL FELT NIFRT - YDA T3hb 2
52 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT MYIP - YA 7TRD 2
53 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Ay D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S Aty D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
56 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=3 ARy D=8X8.2 L=b 1
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3,7X6X1 vy F 3.7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER LI % 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |2 a1 1
60 02  123-88807 UPPER FEED DOG YIFTIN 1
61 03 123-38306 UPPER FELD DOG DIFTIN 1
62 04 123-89003 TOP FEED DOG birvALY 1
63 ’ 123-05405 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B yIAIIN J75-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING Y73-BAN* % 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyl 15/64-28 1
(L] SS-9T151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.38 ayi7% Wb 15/64-28 T
67 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 v73¥ 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
68 0l 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) AN 077" 33 (BFA) 1
69 01 123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) NI 577 53 (47B) 1
70 01 123-16600 0IL WICK(VERTICAL C) ANY 977 579 (45C) 1
7T 01 123-16709 OTL WICK(VERTICAL &) a9 I I777 7 /(474) 1
72 01 123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) ¥ ayy ¥ 777 5v(458B) 1
73 01 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) I ayyr 777 53v(45C) 1
74 123-17103 0IL WICK(HORIZONTAL) AT 777 53(3) 1
75 123-17202 0IL WICK (HORIZONTAL) Y ayr ¥y 77 73 (33) 1

NOTE .(#32)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR M0J-3904
03....FOR M0J-3014
04....FOR MOJ-3916

— 14

BERE A

MOJ-3904 /7
MOJ-3914/
M0J-3916/4



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ERXVBR (2)

— 1R



REF. N0 NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ...  DESCRIRTION _____...__. SN T S ary
1 123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM YEES oA NT) 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAZN —F- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD ZANuyh 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT NIV 9T IR 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ZANMIY YT FYIuALL 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT ANV 9T 7 i
7 123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A {95 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASHM, ZANY7 B 73 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B {95 B (1)
10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A {37374 (1)

11 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Typ7E b M6 L=12 (1)
12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 W ey (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN b eR 0 VAN AV 1

14 123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK ANETYI7 1

156 123-11205 METAL VAR VANEVAY M b )] 1
16 123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIBE BLOCK B AN A7 IYB 1
17 123-11403 VERTICAL FORKED ARM AN TEANEYT 1
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AL NATAREZNY D - 1

19 123-11650 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. VIR VAN E VALV 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE L VARATAE 1

21 123-11508 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B YIEIYALI (4B 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT VAL YALS iy 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING GIFIIUN =N & 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER Fh -F3-¥7 AN - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ - v FIIIY 1

26 . 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥h - U FITRIRY 1

27 118-26203 SPRING P~ v FIPRET MR 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B AR A F-IEy B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 7987V B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW AN 1

31 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZANY IRFANET-(IR) 1

32 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (D

33 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT JFTAMT- (IR) 1

34 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAEY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (D

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k7% b % 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 v7¥ b % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 5447 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E¥ 4Ry 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Ej AhA7 9 1

40 R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheF3y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW PFZEY M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 v7a%y" M3%X0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OyhoE b M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 v5a33y M6 L=12 i

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3733y M6 L=15 . 1

47 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FaT Ry 9/64-40 1L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k74 7 % 6.2X13X1 1

49 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L73y" 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

NOTE (3ER2)

01....SELECTIVE PART

— 16 —

BIRE &



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
L= FI— R 1




05....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914

—18 —

REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO.  _ _______._ DESCRIPTLON __________. ey A fo LSy
1 121-22610 BUSHING REAR B-N =3 Fyynian 2
2 05 (€S-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=l Z3AM0r D=10.32 W=12 73 1
3 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING B=h" =Y IRIRAR 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT I AN =Y ) 1
6 SH-6061200-SP SCREW ¢33y W6 L=12 2
7 121-24608 COLLAR v Favrkyhs- 1
8 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM. SAR-N -3 F 1
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER FIH-NF AN (N

10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JIR-N H 4D o))
1T 115-82103 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER TI-N & ¥ Y]
12 58-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 v33y" 8/64-40 6=6 1
13 $5-9090410-TP SCREW nyhsE ib 1
14 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER yPh-n AN 7R 1
15 $S8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 5%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
16 118-33308 TPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GYh-N AbTYTA 1
17 $8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA° XY 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 02 118-31757 PIN ASM. 2 ROE AR 1
19 02 B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) NIZR LN =LV A (1)
20 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y (0.04)
21 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL V=N T RN R T
22 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT SHN=N =3 Y 1
23 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 257h97 D=10.32 W=12 73 1
24 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT YIN-~ F Ab TThb 1
26 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASK. ITH-N 9T I3 1
27 115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM YIR-n BF (D
28 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhyE Mh 15/64-28 (1N
29 121-23501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM IR N =YY Yy 1
30 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 27 Yy bt v 3X6 1
31 B2531-704-000 WASHER 39T JAIIIY- I

32 04 123-83808 UPPER SPRING FIh=n" - 1

33 01 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N" - 1
34 03 123-83501 UPPER LOCPER YYR-N" - 1
35 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JHE-N Fye Y 1
36 121-24004 TAREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT JIN-N -7yE v 3% i
37 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhL53Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-31906 PIN F -y aiqe Y 1
40 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7E Ah 15/64-28 1
11 03 123-75606 SUPPORT GAUGE Y-~ A8 3T -V 1
42 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
43 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 9T A-n ~4hTVI IF 1
44 55-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =R =5V v - 1
16 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M2 L=6 Fa a3 M4 L=6 A
47 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YAN-N ATV 1
48 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W37 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. SAN-D -IT HF 1
50 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uvhsk b 9/64-40 L=55 1
51 B2530-704-000 TPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING G-~y 7 T K7 i
52 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 4
53 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Ygh-n {NTYH{ Fi- 1
54 $8-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ILTFY" 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AN =Ny 1
56 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 7Ry 2
57 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER SHh-nt - 1
58 $S-6090620-TP SCREW (55 1
59 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =ne =Fve v (e y) 1
60 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IheI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (& 32) 01....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-39145
02....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMASHER
03....FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916F
04....FOR MOJ-3904 HOJ-39048

M0J-3904,M0J-3914F8



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3916)
TEEV—ERMOJ-3916/H)

0
REF.NO _NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQN by A 4 aty__
1 118-29900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM sk YFN AEUAT Y Sk i
2 88-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
d 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN L) e Vi L7 1
4 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =32 T (n
5 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =y 2y M3 vey [€))]
[} BZI0Z2-816-000-& CHATN LOOPER ROD (Z22NH] ES NS V] T
7 §D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7,24 H=8 ¥y : 1
8 oi B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =¥ 3y oy A 7Iv A 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =y 2=y wbht A 7Yy B 1
i0 01 B2119-316-C00 BEARING C =¥ 3-9y IR A 7Iv C 1
11 01 B2I19-816-000 D SYTIATAIR NIV D 1
12 01 B2119-816-E60 BEARING E =¥ a-Av Wk A 7YV E 1
13 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. SY AT WA $(43) 1
14 121-20416 BRACKET =Y 2RI I % (n
15 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 o7y 74E Ab M5X0.8 L=12 83
5l B2ITT-T18-000 , ruAR BN AR T T
17 121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =Ygy 1
18 B2531-704-000 WASHER I¥9F IAVIIY- 1
19 123-74104 DRIVING ARM EraEly PEVES Lo 1
20 S4-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y377+ A M5X0.8 L=12 1
2T SH-3050402-TP REW FAFy 1
22 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =3 ayhvIgh 9Ivy 1
23 123-74013 LOWER LOOPER BALL ARM BRACKET YAN-A =Fadd § 1
24 §K-8050602~TP SCREW M5 L=6 bAXy* M6X0.8 L=6 1
25 SH-8050402-TP SCREW hARY" 1
2% T2T-22008 B T 23T aTRTY IR T
27 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING A=A 7 MAT-A 1
28 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =Y AN - 1
29 §8-9110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrE Ab 1
30 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 Yvrt ey 2X8 1
3T 118-20314 CHATY LOOPER DRIVING ARE =V IYRIA-NUT 1
32 §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oAk wh 15/64-28 1
33 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =¥ 29AV3I9 e v ($37) 1
34 01 122-58604 PIN, LONG =Y aypvagh gve v(#a9) 1
35 01 122-58307 PIN, LONG =Y 29hvavh ge v(#39) L
38 (]} T22-58408 PIN,LONG BV EN IR ELD] I
37 a1 122-559008 PIN, SHORT =¥ aghvagh et v (4y) 1
38 01 122-59107 PIN, SHORT BV VEVISIAEC VD] 1
39 a1 122-58802 PIN, SEORT =¥ agpvavh vt v {(ay) 1
40 01 122-58901 PIN, SHORT =¥ ayhvayh pe v(4v) 1
4] S§-G1IO7T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40L="8.5 €737 11764-40L=6.35 2
NOTE (3&#) 01,,..SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMAGESR

— 10



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
mx ZBE (1)

|
|
l

Y o

L
REF,NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. . ____._

1 123-05603 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy 1

2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER IS0y 1

3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ILFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

4 01  120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. () 1

5 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

[ WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 YSF 7 7 3.7K7K1 )]

7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING TN 3 (1)

8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Frrevy (1)

g $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v}y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
10 119-30609 - HINGE PIN Ay vy (1)
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT f328 m
12 02  120-12555 PRESSER ASHM, AHII3 1
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEFE 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 3% 4 % 3.7X7XL (1)
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ATEYN 3 (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE e (0
17 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 (D
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN Ayzeyy vy (1)
19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT Hx (D
20 03  120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 2 Vi A¥T 73 1
71 $5-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 TWTxy 1/8-44 L=4.9 9]
22 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 v3¥ i 3.7X7X1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING 2 VI M X (1)
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM &Iy Wy 97 (N
25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 Y2y AYTEYY (1)
76 5S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%7 89/64-40 L=6 )]
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN s LR SP A i (D
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT yYOAHT (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN AT vy kY (1)
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT vItir (1)
31 120-24501 HINGE PIN A TR (1)

NOTE (¥£8) 01....FOR H0J-3904 MOJ-3904 5
02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-39145
03....FOR H0J-3916 MOJ-3916F

. —-20 -



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

s ZEK (2)

38

91



—_ D

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ _ . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. A S S 1> JU
1 123-06155 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIeETH UM -4 473 1
2 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AFICXTS UM -2 fA (1)
3 123-06205 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND B AFTRETH UM -4 4B (n
4 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION FHIvE7o N -Fya Y (n
5 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. YYRIIN Y7R-AD3 (D
6 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW OIHI7FE Wb (1)
7 123-06601 SPRING FFIeX7 T A % (1)
8 123-06700 PRESSER ARM STOPPER TFIUF Abyne - (1)
9 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INeFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IIEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
1 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 123-05959 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ASM. APIFIVEYRY I3 1
13 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FauLyay AxV{4 (1)
14 123-05900 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW rHrFaveyiy (D
15 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FPrFaveyiy ¥ 1
16 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MY M4X0.7 L=4 I
17 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oYy i
18 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER AHIE Y v - 1
19 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oy 2
20 123-73007 PRESSER BAR METAL AFTE YA 1
21 123-05850 PRESSER BAR ASH. TFIF 973 1.
22 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
23 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AHIeF ey s 1
24 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ¥y s 1
25 123-05009 BUSHING A4y rAAL 1
26 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 I
27 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK AHITE 79y 1

28 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW LSFYT M6 L=12 1

29 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nDYErFI M6 1

30 123-05256 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. AHITY 9F YT Y 1

31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

32 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ATy IR5AMYF 1

33 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh7E Wb 15/64-28 1

34 85-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YILIRY 1/4-24 1=9, 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AFT7E U - 1

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THI7E UN - 37 I

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHITH UM - M R 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFYh 11/64-40 1

39 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhEIRy 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO HHITE YA - 2N - 1

4] 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING TFIN 3 I

42 121-14807 - PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AT Faveyivh 1



RFAFREIGR

<
2

13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

)

o

SONE
e

MOJ-3916

f'aY2)

LS
—/

MOJ-3904
3
MOJ-3914




03....FOR ¥0J-3914,M0J-3916

—_ 94

M0J-3914,H0J-3916

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________.1 ooy LA Ay
1 01  SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 3P M5 L=8 1
2 01  B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET Jak=n b b kY MIPIA 4 1
3 01  B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Ja4h b -y 1
4 01  B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IR{M By TYH 1
5 01  $5-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3 15/64-28 L=5 1
5 01 T75-50852 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASK; YE{VFI-TE - 73 |
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {bFa-73" - ¥} 6))
3 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {M3-93F HFYh A (n
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 {MI-IN 3 1¢))

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {}F3-735 (2)
1 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT TFF-IR 37 JIRF [
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST SR NFI-IE - (n
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-7¥5 ATVH (1)
14 01 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A YE{MIA ANTVH A 1
15 01  $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3P 9/64-40 L=4 3
6 [1] T2T-21000 THREAD GUIDE B 221 X1 YA T
17 01 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE JA{MIA ANTYIE 4 1
18 01 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK JA{MAA IR 1
19 01  SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3. 4 EAZ 1
20 01  PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Wy ey 2.3X5 1
Z1 *0T TI3-47555 LOWER THREAD CAN COMPL’ JE{VIATIT T
22 01  B2202-816-000 SHAFT SE{MIAY 7 1
23 01 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 01 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE IR{VT VI 1
25 01  §5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA R 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 [} T21-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ANTVHE 1 FAN & T
27 01  WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER P A9 b % 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 01  §5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 02 123-88054 THREAD GUIDE PLATE =¥ ATy TV 1
30 03  123-88153 THREAD GUIDE PLATE =¥ AN TV 1
31 o1 123-38252 THREAD GUIDE PLATE SF RNV T
32 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {NTVHN Y ()]
33 121-26868 KNOB ASM.,RED AMFITYINS Th 43 (D
34 121-26967 KNOB ASM.,YELLOW MNFITYINS ¥ 43 (D
35 121-27064 KNOB ASM.,BLUE {bFITYINS TE /3 (1)
35 121-27163 KNOB ASK., VIOLET ISEVIZEE NS R [§Y)
37 121-27262 KNOB ASM.,GREEN IMIPIIIS IV Y 23 n
38 121-26918 KNOB , YELLOW AhFarIINe ¥ (D
39 121-26819 KNOB ,RED {hFIYIRI TH (D
40 121-27015 KNOB ,BLUE {hFIVYINE TE (1)
il T3T-27T14 KNOB, VIOLET TNFIIIINS AT €9
42 121-27213 KNOB , GREEN AhFITIVE 3Ip Y (N
43 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING IS Wil 5~ (1)
44 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NEF T (n
45 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE T2 (1)
15 B3102-804-000 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW THFE-7 v 7 (340) QY]
47 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {ME-¥ A % (D
48 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {hF3-Y A 3 (7 (1)
49 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE IMITYN F (AF9%) (n
50 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN {bF2-I0 % 3N Y (1)
51 T2T-26702 TESTON DISK PRESSER FITF 7 A9 (D
52 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER fayys 7 AT (1)
53 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fayyy 3 A4z (D
54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-IN 33 7TAh (1)
55 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-IN° 3% TIAD (1)
56 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT {FFI-IN 37 TIAF 9]
57 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bF3-345 (2)
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-345 (2)
59 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-345 (2)
60 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-IN FF TIND (1)
] B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT I FE-IN X5 JIRY Q)]
62 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-IN 33 TIAR (D
63 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR M9y By (1
64 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {bFa9y F 9 (1)
65 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFa9y ¥ (1)
56 T2T-78203 SCALE STDE PLATE FET Ih 12 QY]
67 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GUIDE B M b (1)
68 02  TA-0620504-R0 CAP FAkY (D
69 $§-2090830-SL SCREW WFEY N
70 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myprHYh 9/64-40 (H
7T 3S-7T110740-1L SCREW 11764-40 L= 7.0 T3y 11764-40 L=7 89
72 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT b (1)
73 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN ARy LY (1)
74 121-27601 SCALE GEAR AZYNS WY (1)
75 121-27700 GEAR =8y M (1)
75 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT AINT 7 [0Y)
71 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASH. ATV~ 73 ¢))
78 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE nYLNFRTY $IANT VI Y]
79 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 Fat 3y M4 L=14 2
30 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 27 ¥y ey 1
3T SS-TII0ST0-TP SCREW 11/64-20 L= 8.5 ATy 11764-40 [=5.5 T
82 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faghy {MTvH 1
NOTE (ER) 01....FOR M0OJ-3916 MOJ-3916F8
02....FOR ¥0J-3904 MOJ-3904



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
TAABER




04....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914
05....FOR MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

raVal

M0J-3904,M0J-3914 4
MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _______ . LI S SR 1 S
1 $S8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W55y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C NI4R& £(C) 1
3 01 R4300-JOF-LO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1
4 118-06304 PLUG INEE v 2
5 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE JAAZ 1
6 02 R4306-J0H-JOO THROAT PLATE 2L 1
7 118-06304 PLUG NI1474 2
8 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER nNIgrHx 1
9 03 R4612-JOH-LOO  THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) M){%(FH6-700) 1

10 118-06304 PLUG NI4874 2
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
12 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NI{A% {BHHT 1
13 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k533" 15/64-28 L=14 9
14 03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. BN =FVE v(3¥) 1
15 01 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. b=n -Fve’ V(3F) 1
16 02 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. =N =5V v (3F) 1
17 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I35y 11/64-40 L=7 (1D
18 118-46607 SPRING JEAZ ZFAN T T N R (1)
19 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JHAZNI D544 (D
20 05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A M2 fA (1)
21 01 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MNTET A (D
22 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R84 FUIVT A B (1
23 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A IR F IV A A (1)
24 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JAAR RS4D I (n
25 S5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uYhrE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
26 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YAATAFT [§))]
27 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT FIL AWAYD = 7 (1)
28 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JRARZTAN I I9TY A (D
29 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YheIxy 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
30 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT L YARIRSAN Y S (1)
31 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JAAZZFAN T IRTI) A (1)
32 121-33708 HOLDER PIN MyFzIee v (3)

33 B4115-704-000 SPRING AN T T MAFY N X (D

34 S$S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YIt52y 15/64-28 L=11 ()

35 121-02950 LEVER ASM. )84 BAaLbn -73 (1

36 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FILA HIAUN - N R (n

37 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG HANUN =% 97y 7" 932 (1)

38 B2739-761-000 WASHER bl M (1

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 1L=7.8 (D)

40 WP-0621038-SP  WASHER LI b % (1)

41 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JAAIN FPAR (D

42 118-06304 - PLUG nNI14a74 (1)

43 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThLIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD NIvr 1

46 03 1206-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER IYbZ; 1

47 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nyur 1

48 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 Yhes%Yr 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER N)oy 1

50 03 SS5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IIEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

51 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53¥" 11/64-40 L=6 2

52 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG R4 F -IvT A 1

53 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NivE 1

54 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW IRy 2

NOTE (22) 01....FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904
02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-3914 /4
03....FOR MOJ-3916 M0J-3916



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
AR

P |
< )9\\
-~ \ @)
\ -
\//
22
14 23-15

21
16
24
25
- 26
® c 27
19
17
20
REF,NO _ NOTE _ __PART MO DESCRIPTION .. ____ A R aty _

1 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN FIYTIRA 7470V A 1

2 01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B 79744 s5v0¢ 7 B 1

3 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C *2974%4 2570 Y C 1

4 01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D 29748 2507¢ 1 D 1

5 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YIARTENAY T 1

6 SH-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 WH7F Wp M6 L=12 1

7 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIARY I GIUAAN 1

8 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. I ayy ¥ IAFANNT- (73) 1

g $S-8660330-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 ARy 1/4-40 L=3 n
10 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT A9 7 !
11 06 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FN Ry 3/32-06 L=2.5 1
12 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YYAZD 4D 7 7 1
13 115-66809 OIL SEAL YYARY" 7 FANT-D 1
14 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) ¥ 8y ¥ IRIAAN 1
15 03 B4111-804-00E UPPER KNIFE F3-3- FIF A9TAR 1
16 08 SS-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
17 08 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrrsh 9/64-40 1
18 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YI4NEY N 3h 1
19 05 85-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 uyhrE vh 11/64-40 L=24 1
20 05 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
21 05 115-65405 UPPER RNIFE SUPPORT YYARFY L 1
22 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZH L 1
23 02 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1
24 06 115-65702 WASHER YIARAIT ¥ 1
25 06 $8-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 T3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
26 06 115-65604 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YTAZTHT 1
27 07 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YPARIN" - 1
28 04 §5-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhrE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMASEER
02....FOR M0J-3904 MOJ-35045
03....FOR MOJ-3914 HOJ-3914F8

04....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914(FOR EXPORT)
05....FOR M0J-3916{FOR EXPORT)
06....FOR EXPORT

07....FOR MOJ-3904,H0J-3916

08....FOR M0J-3916

MOJ-3904,M0J-39148 H A
MOJ-38168 51 A

@i
M0J-3504,40J-3916/8
¥0J-3916/



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St il E LR

—L_"I

e e e

N

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. . ___ ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ SRR S Qty _
1 01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) WIZES/ALIHE SNV A 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) NIVAFYIR(E-N )73 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) NIVIFIE(E-N ) n
4 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MIVAELTINIIAL Y (1
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT M Fes 72l (1)
5 BT-0700500-EA. TUBE AV Fa-7T ()]
7 118-56507 TANK COVER IRLYAYITH (1)
8 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA' 3T 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b5 % 3.7X7X1 ¢))

10 118-56309 SUPPORT MV{E 7T (1)
1 $S-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IS5y 9/64-40 L=6 (0)
12 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D)
13 118-56408 TANK ALY (1)
14 02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MIVAFYIIVF (VR I3 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MIIEY IRV IR (1)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) IVPZE371€C02)) (N
17 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN NIL{Fr7Ihh AL Y (D
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT NIVAE 7Tk n
19 BT-0700500-EA TUBE TLAYFa-7" (0.1)

20 118-56309 SUPPORT Mgy r3¥z (1)

71 S5-7090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 YWESFy” 9764-40 L=6 [@))

22 SS8-7110840-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

23 118-56408 TANK IALYAYY (1

24 118-56507 TANK COVER IR VRV T7H (1

25 $58-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA'FYT 9/64-40 L=10 (1)

26 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ A ¥ 3.7K7X1 (0

27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Famxy 1

28 121-38400 PRESSER MMM TS AHL 1

29 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. NY{MAYY 73 1

30 121-38301 FELT M7z 1

31 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY I

NOTE (33)

01....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914
02....FOR MOJ-39186

- 9

M0J-3904,M0J-3514H

MOJ-3916H



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FerHZEE B R




REF. NO _ _NOTE PART X0, DESCRIPTION LI D S oty .

1 123-15008 WORM TE-A 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM. Yayade v Ay a Y 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP Rayak v7 a4 (D
4 123-16006 PINION SPACER b ZAVRA® <¥- (D
5 123-16105 CASING F-yyy (1)
8 123-16204 COVER YT IY7R (D
7 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥FYE VY 2(yan) (D
8 118-40303 0IL PUMP PINION Fov7eay e oty (2)
9 118-41707 WORM GEAR vE- M e (1)
10 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE # Yy aq (1)
11 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR v oty (2)
12 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 SS-4112215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LYEIRY (1)
16 123-15354 0IL PIPE ASM. Y1928 {77 73 1
17 123-15800 0ILING EXIT SUPPORT PEA Y FHHT 1
18 123-15156 FLOAT ASM, 9%3 73 1
19 123-15503 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER Y av 7ot 1
20 123-15602 FELT VR VAN VOEVIET LS 1
21 123-15701 PIPE SUPPORT FYIIIN 4T T¥ 1
22 123-16303 WORM OILING EXIT GUIDE YE-INER I7 FH AN 1
23 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYEYiy 1
24 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2
25 $S-6120620-TP  SCREW vy 3y 2
26 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIEIRY 7
27 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIYEY 1
28 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAFY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 123-15206 FLOAT SUPPORT EIHHT 1
30 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG pALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2
31 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 F Xty D=4X4.5 L=3 1
32 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER N AT R A 2
33 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER A=V y 74ha- 1
34 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE TLME-H" A} 1
35 121-30100 0IL GAUGE AN -3 1
36 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING T = N 9%y 1
37 121-30308 OILING PIN MY ¥ayaee v 1
38 121-30407 OIL FELT MY Eavagey b 1
39 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW ISE VAR S5 i 1
40 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW AT VYRR 1
41 118-34603 01L SUPPLY BUSH X vEa0i7 vya 1
42 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT A ¥b v¥ayazoihh 1
43 114-04704 OIL WICK YEY IRIPARY 23V 1
44 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% b % 6.5X11X1 2
45 B3534-012-000  GASKET INPEV, 1
486 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE TRV FL-7 0.17
47 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE #1-7 0.35
48 - BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.29
49 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.03
50 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YEN-N ¥ Ab F291 7R 1
51 NS-6110316G-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYArFIN 11/64-40 1
52 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 , oyarFIh 11/64-40 1
53 R0O-2182401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
54 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA* 23 M5X0.8 L=16 1
55 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FAT XY 1
56 SN-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 aYATTHE b 2
57 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW AT 1
58 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 1
59 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYEYRY 1

— a0 _



18.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B2 ERTF—T7VER

F-7" & (373 39)

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 1
2 01  119-66702 BOLT A 9458 W (A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A YILAE W A 4
4 04 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIPA y2-MAY 3V}I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 3)I% Ya- v (Y av) (1)
3 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITX Ya-b @)
7 04 SK-2351800-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IEIFY 3
8 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ v53y 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
10 03 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 UHIEIRY 3
11 T18-50815 CASE SPONGE F=Zxk v |
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VAR RS 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION -y A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER B -YVa AZA -¥- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV -AUr1573 1
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t5F § % 11X21X2 1
17 ¥S-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NE¥ B % 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 oyhriyh 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vEL Y HHT 2
77 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YWErsy  D=3.1 L=1b 5
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER e YAMYN - 1
23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FI72 ¥2-h(J3) 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya2-p HI (D
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR Ya-Mr F (1)
26 119-62009 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FI9% Y2-p(vz) (1)
27 $8-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 sy 9/64-40 (3)
29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) RIIR Ya-bIA (A3 3y) 1

NOTE (3EE)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JE
04....EXCEPT JE

BAH
WA
JEE
JERERS



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
EHAT— T IVER

14
/——“/“_-“]
" +19 18 17 i
///OXAW 16 |
15;
_________ A

1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 0 (X v#FY) 23 1

2 115-71809 BOLT C YrisE bh € 2

3 115-71908 BOLT D Yr42F W D 2

4 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 v3¥ A 3 11X21X2 12

5 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3 p % 10X18X2.5 4

[ NS-6240830-3¥ ~NIT 37/3-13 WA IR 3/8-18 1z

7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-Iva A 4

8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV -AUTARIIIZ (X vFVI%) 1

9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. - Ayr{ar3 (1)
10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE V-A9544 7% 7 (1)
11 SK-30825T3-CF SCREW W8 L=25 UIR777% Wb A8 L=25 [€))
12 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 BYHIFYL M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 LS 43 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 02 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. R0 Jagh (L vFY) I3 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIIZ Ya-h (¥ VFY) (1)
16 ST-5030821-04 SCREW 1=3-27 L=8 BT V37 D=3-24 L=8 2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y1-7F UN - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIVR a-p F @]
19 S5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v33y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER J2-b7F 2 A @3]
2T TT8-50500 SPRING JISFTF N R [§Y)
22 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v b 3 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 ¥y Viy D=3-24 L=8 (n
24 02 85-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PFARY 11/64-40 L=T7 2
25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YT r-2 1
76 TI8-50815 CASE SPONGE F=XZH 79 T
27 0l $§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 01 SK-2351600-SC W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INHIEIFS” 3
29 $S5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v337° 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER bRy 1
3T TTT-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [ZZ 302K 55 2
32 SK-3311500-SC WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=15 THEIRXY" D=3.1 L=15 [
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER R AN - 1
34 01 121-38554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH, 272 Y1-3(I3) 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-p $3z (1)
36 TI9-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XTI T3V ¥ [§9)]
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RITR Y2-p(91) ¢}
38 $58-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 hZ3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyh2Iyh 9/64-40 (3)
40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) RV Ja-hI4 (03 3Y) 1

NOTE (i&&) 61....FOR JE JEH
02....EXCEPT JE JEZER<

— g __



20.STAND COMPONENTS

\
\
\
\
\
\
1!9L,
\
A\
\
; \

i
R

=

« =) \
JCsE=—

| R

\ o }
/
<
4Q.w / - a.v\ Wn@U > \
\ (LT ===/
// o . o/ 5

_ A




02....SELECTIVE PART(FOR JAPAN)

03....FOR EXPORT

A

BRES (HFH)
B A

REF.NO _ __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. BESCRIPTION __________] LSS S SR * 5 S
1 01 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Y7991y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION %Y 7593 Y (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S (D
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INES B L)) (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TJI{R FIRIN Y (1)
6 [11~58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR T I9F (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7 ¥y 2
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD TS P (1)
9 NM-6080721-SE  NUT ¥8 oyhsvh M8 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 9 2I39h7% b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3 A % 8.7X18%X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE . WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ RI¥UYHIE Wb (2)
13 02 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TSy 7591 U(XY2H-9%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T$Y79y1 Y (D
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE D (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AA L XY [@))
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 738 FageIny (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE AL (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 7 ¥Ya (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD IND A 5] (1)
21 NM-6080721-SE _ NUT ¥8 oyh7Hyh M8 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 3 Z9F09H0% b (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L34 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 RYFOYATE D (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYR - 9% F I3 1

26 03 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z 37 Ty (B) 1

27 03 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥vra- N4 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE bk M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 MR R 8.6X15%1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T3MAY 7 9544 (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFIh M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734X 792 (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYhzE M M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR YR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 55 ¥ % 6.7XK13X1 (2)
37 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 #3-2914 n
38 B8151-771-000 PEDAL Z¥v73- A X R (1)
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE 32 (1)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 9 S (1)
4] SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 VE75y D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (i£&2) 01....FOR JAPAN H A



~37 35 B BR (MOJ — 3904, MOJ - 3914 18)

hY.
7

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3904,MOJ —-3914)




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LIS A S PR 15 S
1 01 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {}AFYEF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MFAITVHL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFIF VN (4)
4 N¥-5050001-SE NUT ¥5 nyarFy U5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {PFE -$Yy7° (1
[ T17-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER N 7% 7 9z D
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LMFE -9% 7 (D
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyarIvh M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1b37 AVTVH4 97 43 (1)
11 B3311-304-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 NV A 4))
12 $8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhLTFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM b7 4V7VH 97 (N
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AN TYHIF B4 - (N
15 SM-~6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v313y" M5X0.8 30 (D
16 N¥-6050001-SE NUT 5 oyh7Fyn W6 ¢y
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE 9 74 (n
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY% 7V A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN ThYXIFE B (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {bY¥YrY (4)
71 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {hAF97 2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayysIh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1DFH - MAFYD (n
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (472 2 i (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT N (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE SCREW ¥5 L=14 FA a3y M6 L=14 (4)
27 02 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ThAFYIE 73 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEr3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFIF AP (4)
30 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v3a3y" M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFF -¥797° (D
32 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {77 $91 B (1
33 B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {h3# (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hFE Y 9T (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MITF -9% F (1)
36 NM-6050001-SE NUT W5 ayA7IIE U5 (2)
37 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa" 137" M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {MF 4NTVH U7 43 (n
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IMF 13TV 74 (N
40 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
471 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MF {8 TvH 97 8]
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER IMTVHDF FAE° - (D
43 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v5a3y M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFYh M5 (D
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFF Y 4 (1)
46 T11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FISER NS (€))
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN SEi2ra 4
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1he395y (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST {h%95Y 5 (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ayh7Fyh M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARY & 1M797 A (4)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT {hAFF - PAFYD (D
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 472 2 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFIF $4T A (1
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 $a" 237" M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyh7Iyh ¥6 132 (2)
57 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b RFYT N (3)

NOTE (% 2) 0l....EXCEPT JE JER B
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE AKERRMEXHRHUER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

I T ~



372 B BIR(MOJ —3916F)

<
s

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3916)

33




YN _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO._ __ _______BESCRIPTION__ _ _______._ | A S SR > S
1 01 119-89557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {baFYs#F 73 1
2 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEILY D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {M7957 B (2)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bRTTF AR (4)
B SH-6061610-5C SCREW ¥6 L=16 €733y N6 L=15 @)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMFE -¥Yy7° (n
8 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1MFY7 A (2)
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER L1M7 9 vz (N
11 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTF -I¥ 7 1)
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oYArIYh M5 (2)
13 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fat 23y M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-04A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. LM4F ANTVHL 95 43 ¢))
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1b45 1874 ¥4 (0
16 85-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W53y 11/64-40 L= 5 ¢))
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1Y457 {MTVHL 07 (n
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ADTYHIF kA - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 tJa3y" M5X0.8 30 (N
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrIyh M5 (1)
21 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {1 87% 9 Y4 m
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER PASE ISP (5)
23 B3320-704-100-A  SPOOL PIN FNE LT W (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIFYIY (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST LMY¥97Y 5 (5)
26 N¥-6060G001-SE NUT M6 oyh7Fyh M6 132 )]
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nYhrIvs M5 (5)
28 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3=V AT (3)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT 1DATE - PAFYD (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (22 ] (2)
31 B3321-704-L0C SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A TNF97 99T A 0))
32 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 139 M6 L=12 (1)
33 02 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {MAFYIF 43 1
34 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhsIy M6 132 (2)
35 - B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MF97 491 B (1)
36 ¥AO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AT N 3
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (D
38 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IHE23Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3# (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1M7Y7 B (2)
41 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MFIF A @)
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMTIF I (6)
43 SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 vy M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP A MIFF -%yy7 (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE Y 9T (1)
46 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTH -I% 7 (1
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhsFyh M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A" 237 M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. L1M7 {PTVH D7 I3 (1
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {baF {7V 3R (1)
51 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 W53y 11/64-40 L= 6 ¢))
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 185 ATV 97 (n
53 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHGF kAR - - n
54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 vJ13y° M5X0.8 30 (n
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhsFIh M5 (D
56 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Y L] (D
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER A3e% U0 A (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN eV (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION INEvisa (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1hvE95y 5 (5)
61 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayA7FIh M5 (5)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE - PAFYD (1)
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 | <75 2l i (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFY7 491 A (1)
65 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFY M6 L=12 (2)
NOTE (#32) 01....EXCEPT JE JEX &Y
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE ABRBFNEXSEHUEA)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

— g



93. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZTEEHRY A b
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

TESERE, #%Rev.No HECSRIKEEW,

SENEREADVEENR AR, HBRENLEETH, JRATELT,
29281607

No.1142-[02]- - -Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsEff&/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&G/E:Erratumilk

Rev.[PageRefT, Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. 7
% No, | H INo. & & %« Mo, | H No. @
D | 01 4 81121-01960
D | 01 4 12| CH-5002000-01
D | 01 4 13|(CM-5002000-01
D! 01 6 23(121-25001
D| 01 6 25[121-22313
D} 01 6 30/121-25001
D} 01 6 321121-23311
D | 01 6 361121-25001
D!} 01 6 38(121-20101
D 01 6 451121-07801 A 02 6 45(1122-80103
D | 01 8 7 1M1420-5B1-300 Aj 02 8 7 MD-0500821-00
D 01 8 181121-48607 A 02 8 18[1123-78816
D| 0t 8 191121-487086 Al 02 8 191123-78915
D} 01 8 20(121-49803 A 02 8 201123-79012
D} 01 8 231121-10219 Al 02 8 231121-10227
D! 01 8 26 |SM-8040602-TP A| 02 8 26 |SM-8040612-TP
D| 01 8 31| M1420-5B1-100 Al 02 8 31|{MD-0500S18-00
D | 01 8 49|1M1420-5B1-300 A 02 8 49 |MD-0500821-00
D| 01 24 21(B2201-816-000 A 02 24 211123-475565
D| 01 26 11/118-04408




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H __NO 2% B _NO i " N 28 H N

BT-0600300-EA 30 46 | B3305-704-000-A 38 46 D8113-555-B00 34 33 RO-0742401-00 4 42
BT-0500300-EG 30 47 | B3309-704-0A0 36 10 D8114-555-BOE 34 31 RO-0781901-00 4 6
BT-0500300-EG 30 48 | B3309-704-0A0 36 38 D8125-772-B00 34 37 RO-0781901-00 12 5
BT-0500300-EG 30 485 | B3308-704-0A0 38 14 D8204-5556~D00 31 22 R0-1082401-00 8 25
BT-0700500-EA 28 6 | B3309-704-0A0 38 49 D8204-555-D00 32 33 RO-1100901-00 22 17
BT-0700500-EA 28 19 | B3309-704-000 36 13 RO-1100901-00 22 19
B1140-716-000 2 53 | B3309-704-000 36 41 GPF-06060000 34 3 R0O-2182401-00 30 53
B1211-804-000 6 20 | B3309-704-000 38 17 GPF-06060000 34 15 R0-3473601-00 6 42
B1211-804-000 6 39 | B3309-704-000 38 52 GPF-06070000 34 4 R0-4801201-00 12 52
Bi212-704-000 6 19 | B3311-012-000 36 20 GPF-06070000 34 16 R4300-JOF-LOO 26 3
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3311-012-000 36 48 GPF-06080000 34 5 R4306-JOH-JOO 26 6
B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3311-012-000 38 24 GPF-06080000 34 17 R4612-JOH-LOO 26 9
B1422-804-A00 18 19 | B3311-012-000 38 59
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | B3311-704-000 36 5 MAO-11532000 36 25 SB-1100003-00 6 7
B15629-804-000 22 40 | B3311-704-000 36 31 MAO-11632000 36 57 SD-0260271-SP 10 29
B1534-804-000 22 23 | B3311-704-000 38 7 MAO-11532000 38 28 8D-0280401-SL 8 42
B1604-704-000 10 30 | B3311-704-000 38 44 MAO-11532000 38 .36 SD-0600341-TF 24 18
B1606-704-000 10 45 | B3311-804-000 36 11 MDO-500S1800 8§ 31 §D-0720271-SP 12 28
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 18 | B3311-804-000 36 39 MDO-50082100 8 7 SD-0720803-TH 19 7
B1612-804-C00 14 31 B3311-804-000 38 15 MDO-50052100 8 49 SK-2351600-SC 31 7
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3311-804-000 38 50 SK-2351600-SC 31 10
B1624-704-000 129 | B3317-704-000 36 23 NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SK-2351600-SC ~ 32 28
B1646-704-000-A 12 66 | B3317-704-000 36 52 NM-6050001-SE 36 4 SK-3311500-SC 31 21
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | B3317-704-000 38 29 NM-6050001-SE 36 9 SK-3311500-SC 32 32
B1647-704-000-A 12 65 | B3317-704-000 38 62 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 SK-3382001-SE - 36 28
B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 29 NM-6050001-SE 6 22 SK-3382001-SE 38 2
B2017-372-000 24 9 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 5 NM-6050001-SE 36 36 SK-3382001-SE 38 38
B2024-771-000 14 32 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 42 NM-6050001-SE 36 44 SK-3412000-SC 4 49
B2024-771-000 27 18 | B3319-704-L00 36 33 N¥-6050001-SE 36 50 SK-3513200-SC 34 41
B2102-816-000-A 19 6 | B3319-704-1.00 38 4 NM-6050001-SE 38 12 SL-4061231-8C 12 62
B2105-816-000 19 4 | B3319-704-L0C 38 9 NM-6050001-SE 38 20 SL-9061291-SE 34 12
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 38 37 NM-6050001-SE 38 27 SL-9061291-SE 34 24
B2111-716-000 19 16 | B3319-704-L00 38 39 NM-6050001~-SE 38 47 SL-9082091-SE 34 10
B2119-816-A00 19 8 | B3320-704-L0C-A 36 18 NM-6050001-SE 38 55 SL-9082091-SE 34 22
B2119-816-B00 19 9 [ B3320-704-L00-A 36 47 N¥-6050001-SE 38 61 SM-0030301-SN 16 42
B2119-816-C00 18 10 | B3320-704-L00-A 38 23 NM-6060001-SE 36 56 SM-0081001-SD 4 43
B2119-816-D00 19 11 B3320-704-L00-A 38 * 58 NM-6060001-SE 38 26 SM-1040801-SC 2 26
B2119-816-E00 19 12 | B3321-704-L0B 36 32 NM-6060001-SE 38 34 SM-1040801-SC 4 16
B2120-816-000 19 5 [ B3321-704-LOB 38 35 NM-6060003-5C 22 29 SM-1040801-SC 4 23
B2202-816-000 24 22 | B3321-704-LO0 36 54 NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SM-4040601-SC 4 25
B2314-019-000 24 7 | B3321-704-L00 38 31 NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4040655-SP 2 48
B2401-816-000 24 3 | B3321-704-L00 338 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 9 SM-4040655-SP 18 46
B2402-716-000 24 4 | B3525-704-000 14 5l NM-6080721-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 227
B2508-704-000 18 21 | B3525-704-000 14 52 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4040855-SP 2 32
B2525-352-000 19 27 | B3534-012-000 30 45 NS-6090310-SN 2 40 SM-4040855-SP 4 17
B2530-704-000 1§ 61 B3534-362-000 30 11 NS-6090310-SP 24 70 SM-4040855-SP 4 22
B2531-704-000 18§ 31 B4111-804-00E 27 15 NS-6080310-SP 27 17 SM-4040855-SP 6 2
B2631-704-000 19 18 | B4115-704-000 26 33 NS-6090310-SP 31 28 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B2739-761-000 26 38 | B7114-012-0A0 34 25 NS-6080310-SP 32 39 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32
B3013-141-HOA 4 32 | B8151-771-0A0 34 27 NS-6110310-SP 30 51 SM-4040855-SP § 36
B3101-804-000 24 47 | B8151-771-000 34 38 N§-6110310-SP 30 52 SM-4040855-SP 12 2
B3102-804-000 24 46 | B8162-771-000 34 39 NS-6110420~SP 2 18 SM-4040855-SP 28 27
B3103-804-000 24 48 | B8153-771-000 34 8 NS-6110420-SP 22 38 SM-4041055-8P 2 46
B3112-704-000 24 43 | B8163-771-000 34 20 NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B3112-704-000 24 44 | B8153-771-000 34 40 NS§-6240630-SN 31 18 SM-4041401-SC 10 44
B3112-704-000 24 45 NS-6240630-SN 32 6 SM-4041455-SN 24 79
B3113-352-000 24 2 { CM-3002000-Al 4 8 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SM-4050855-SP 6 44
B3120-125-000 24 8 | CM-3002000-01 2 55 NS-6680410-SP 4 39 SM-4050855-SP 24 1
B3120-352-000 24 11 CM-3002001-A1 4 11 SM-4051055-SP 2 12
B3120-352-000 24 60 | CM-3002001-01 4 b5l PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-4051055-SP 26 54
B3120-352-000 24 61 CQ-2020000-00 14 37 PS-0200052-KH 24 20 SM-4051255-SP 4 4
B3120-352-000 24 62 | CQ-2020000-00 18 20 PS-0200062-KH 19 30 SM-4051405-SE 36 8
B3120-704-000 24 54 | CQ-2520000-00 8§ 16 P§-0300062-KH 18 30 SM-4051405-SE 36 26
B3120-704-000 24 55 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 P§-0300132-KH 4 50 SM-4051405-SE 36 37
B3120-704-000 24 56 | CS-095081A-SH 10 21 PS-0300132-KH 10 31 SM-4051405-SE 38 13
B3126-012-000 24 10 | CS-100101E-SH 14 33 PS-0300132-KH 24 80 SM-4051405-SE 38 48
B3126-012-000 24 57 | CS-100101E-SH 16 31 SM-4051601-SC 30 54
B3126-012-000 24 58 | CS-100101E-SH 16 33 RE-0300000-K0 12 58 SM-4060801-SE 30 55
B3126-012-000 24 59 | CS-1031210-SH 18 2 RE-0300000-K0 16 37 SM-4061201-SE 36 55
B3304-704-000-A 36 14 | CS-1031210-SH 18 23 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-4061201-SE 38 32
B3304-704-000-A 36 42 | CS-111101H-SH 14 35 RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-4061201-SE 38 65
B3304-704-000-A 38 18 | CS-111101H-SH 27 8 RE-0500000-K0 12 28 SM-6030510-SC 16 43
B3304-704-000-A 38 53 | CS-1201010-SH &8 9 RE-0800000-K0 16 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 3
B3305-704-000-A 36 7 R0-0371801-00 18 42 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B3305-704-000-A 36 35 | D8113-555-B00 34 7 R0-0601501-00 12 171 SM-6051202-TP 19 156
B3305-704-000-A 38 11 D8113-555-B00 34 18 R0-0681801-00 16 40 SM-6051202-TP 19 20

AN




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

75l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i) H N0 i H__NO 2% # NO &% " N

SM-6053000-SE 36 15 SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7110840-SP 28 22 WP-0371016-SD 16 35
SM-6053000-SE 36 43 SS-6080410-SP 18 38 88-7110910-SP 2 9 WP-0371026-SD 20 6
SM-6053000-SE 38 19 38-6080720-8P 8 37 88-7110910-TP 10 37 WP-0371026-SD 20 14
SM-6053000-SE 38 54 $8-6090420-SP 32 19 8S-7110910-TP 24 81 WP-0371026-8D 20 22
SM-6061200-SP 18 6 55-6090620-SP 12 57 $8-7111410-8P 22 39 WpP-0371026-SD 28 9§
SM-6061200-SP 22 28 S5-6090620-TP 18 58 8S-7111410-TP 6 23 WP-0371026-SD 28 26
SM-6061202-TP 6 24 $3-6090630-SP 18 52 SS-7111410-TP 6 28 WP-0371036-SD 14 57
SM-6061202-TP 6 28 SS-6090630-SP 31 8 S§-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0451026-SH 14 538
SM-6061210-SC 16 45 S8-6090630-SP 32 29 $8-7111810-SP 6 33 WP-0460556-SD 12 68
SM-6061402-TP 8 3 $S-6090630-TP 18 12 8S-7111810-TP 6 13 WP-0460556-SD 16 36
SM-6061402-TP 8 14 | S5-6090650-SP 20 9 88-7111810-TP 6 17 WP-0480856-SP 12 5b
SM-6061402-TP 10 20 83-6090650-Sp 20 17 SS-7111810-TP 6 22 Wp-0621016-SD 12 64
SM-6061610-SC 16 46 SS-6090650-SP 20 26 $S-7111810-TP 6 27 WP-0621016-SD 16 48
SM-6061610-SC 36 30 | SS-6090650-SP 30 13 SS-7111810-TP 6 31 WpP-0621016-SH 14 59
SM-6061610-SC 38 6 8S-6090670-TP 8 45 8S-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621036-3P 26 40
SM-6061610-SC 38 43 5S-6110420-TP 14 45 SS-7151120-SP 26 34 WP-0651056-SD 30 44
SM-6061802-TP 30 56 $S-6110520-TP 14 46 $S-7161040-3P 22 34 WP-0671016-SE 34 36
SM-8040302-TP 2 6 $5-6110610-TP 2 8 $S-8080310-TP 8 43 WP-0751576-5D 4 37
SM-8040402-TP 22 16 S8-6110610-TP 26 43 8S-8080310-TP 8 48 WP-0764016-SP 6 49
SM-8040612-TP 8 26 S$S-6110610-TP 26 51 S5-8090630-TP 8 4 WP-0850002-SC 32 13
SM-8050402-TP 19 21 SS-6110710-TP 10 28 85-8110410-TP 2 44 WP-0871602-SE 34 11
SM-8050402-TP 19 25 8S-6110710-TP 14 47 SS-8110410-TP 10 22 WP-0871602-SE 34 23
SM-8050402-TP 30 57 8S-6110710-TP 19 41 SS-8110410-TP 12 1 Wp-0871602-SE 34 30
SM-8050602-TP 19 24 | SS-6110710-TP 22 31 $8-8110410-TP 24 23 Wp-1102016-SC 31 16
SM-9051203-CP 14 41 SS-6110820-Tp 14 48 $8-8110410-1P 30 12 Wwp-1102016-3C 32 4
SM-9061203-SE 34 34 | SS-6111052-TP- 22 6 88-81105620-TP 22 22 WP-1612616-SE 36 24
SM-8061250-TP 14 42 | SS-6111440-SP 2 19 88-81105620-TP 30 28 WP-1612616-SE 36 53
SM-0061250-TP 14 43 SS-6120620-TP 30 25 $S-8110750-8P 10 27 Wp-1612616-SE 38 30
SM-9061250-TP 16 11 S8-6121020-SP 14 67 $8-8151150-SP 6 48 Wp-1612616-SE 38 63
SM-9061250-TP 16 44 | S8-6121020-SP 22 26 $5-8660330-SP 12 7 WS-0621210-KR 34 36
SM-9061250-TP 27 6 $8-6121220-TP 10 11 55-8660330-SP 14 36 WS-0822010-KP 4 38
SM-9082023-SE 34 28 | SS-6151440-SP 26 13 S8-8660330-SP 27 8 WS-0861410-KR 34 29
SM-9082513-CF 32 1l 53-6660710-TP 16 49 SS-8660530-TP 14 34 WS-1002560-KR 31 17
SQ-0000451-MZ 30 58 8S-6661110-SP 12 38 $5-8660530-TP 16 32 WS-1002560-KR 32 5
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15 | SS-7060310-SP 12 39 $S-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 59 $S-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 10 WZ-0640312-K0 24 27
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 26 §5-7060510-SP 20 3 85-8660610-TP 18 3 WZ-0850302-K0 4 31
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 27 8S-7060510-SP 26 48 85-8660610-TP 18 24 WZ-2640310-KH 6 41
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 39 33-7060610-SP 18 15 $S-9090410-TP 18 13
SQ-1150441-SD 30 40 3$S-7080520-SP 20 6 $S-9090610-TP 16 50 100-04109 4 12
8Q-1150451-MZ 30 23 S§-7080520-SP 20 13 $8-9090610-TP 18 50 101-26803 30 32
SQ-1150454-SD 30 24 | SS8-7080520-SP 20 21 8S-9110430-TP 19 29 111-51065 34 26
S8-2090520-SL 2 38 8S-7090410-SP 14 49 8S-9111010-SP 12 25 111-55108 31 19
$5-2090830-SL. 24 69 | SS-7090510-SP 26 50 88-9111010-SP 26 25 111-55108 32 30
§S-2110710-TP 14 44 | SS-7090530-SP Z 48 S5-9111050-SP 12 15 111-55207 31 20
8§-2110910-8L 26 1 SS-7090610-SP 2 52 $8-9111610-8P 27 28 111-565207 32 31
§5-3090610-SP 2 41 SS-7090610-SP 26 44 $5-9112420-TP 27 19 111-57567 34 2
S§-3090610-SP 18 44 | S$5-7090610-SP 28 11 $8-9151210-TP 4 27 111-59001 34 6
§§-3090610-SP 18 48 38-7090610-SP 28 21 $5-9151210-TP 14 66 111-59001 34 18
SS-4060310-Sp 27 11 SS-7090611~SL 4 34 $8-9151210-TP 18 28 111-59365 34 14
$5-4060310-SP 27 25 | S8-7090620-TP 12 45 $8-9151210-TP 18 40 111-85006 36 21
§§-4080610~SP 12 18 $8-7090710-SP - 26 29 §8-9151210-TP 19 32 111-85105 36 17
§S-4080620-TP 6 35 85-7090850-SP 18 54 $8-9151210-TP 2233 111-86105 36 45
S$8-4090415-SP 24 15 $S-7091410-8P 2 28 $S-9681610-TP 6 50 111-85105 38 21
§8-4090415-SP 24 28 $S-7091810-SP 27 16 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 111-85105 38 56
S5-4090615~SP 12 63 SS-7110510-SP 2 35 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 111-85204 36 6
S§-4090515-SP 16 47 S8-7110610-Sp 22 10 111-85204 36 34
SS-4090615-SP 18 17 SS-7110540-SP 36 12 TA-0180401-M0 14 53 111-85204 38 10
8§-4091015-SP 2 22 | S$S-7110540-SP 36 40 TA-0180401-H0 14 54 111-85204 38 45
§S-4091015-SP 28 8 §S-7110540-SP 38 16 TA-0290301-MO 30 30 111-85352 6 2
S§S5-4091015-SP 28 25 SS-7110540-SP 38 51 TA-0340201-R0 14 27 111-85402 36 3
S§§-4110515-8P 8 28 SS-7110710-SP 2 21 TA-0340201-R0 14 55 111-85501 36 18
8§5-4110515-SP 24 25 8$S-7110720-SP 26 17 TA-0400301-M0 30 31 111-85501 36 46
§8-4112215-SP 30 14 | SS-7110720-TP 19 2 TA-0620504-R0 24 68 111-85501 38 22
88-4120615-SP 2 24 | $8-7110740-TL 24 71 TA-0750704-R0O 4 45 111-855601 38 57
558-4151215-8P 4 14 | SS-7110740-TP 14 50 TA-0800501-R0 14 56 114-04704 30 43
SS8-5080212-TP 6 36 $8-7110810-SP 10 32 TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-00808 4 2
85-5090610-SP 31 27 SS-7110840-SP 6 14 TA-0950806-R0O 28 31 115-01301 23
SS8-5090610-SP 32 38 SS-7110840-8P 6 18 TA-1030402-RO 10 7 115-03703 4 36
S8-5110710-SP 4 30 5S-7110840-SP 18 37 TA-1701107-RO 4 46 115-03810 444
S§-5110710~8P 31 9 5S-7110840-SP 18 60 TA-1871602-R0 4 29 115-03885 4 41
§S-5110710-SP 32 24 | S8-7110840-SP 22 9 TA-2050416-R0 10 17 115-03919 4 40
S8-5110710-SP 32 27 $S-7110840-Sp 22 11 TA-2050805-R0O 4 26 115-10609 6 40
S5S8-5150610-SP 24 5 SS-7110840-SP 26 11 115-28403 12 24
S§-6060440-TP 18 56 §S-7110840-8P 26 39 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 115-28502 12 17
§§-6080320-SP 10 47 | SS-7110840-SP 28 12 WP-0371016-SD 12 61 115-29005 12 54




INDEX OF

NUMERICATL PARTS Bl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

5% H N 2% 2 __N % H__NO 2% " _No
115-28005 16 24 118-28407 12 53 119-62800 31 25 121-08403 6 5
115-29914 12 8 118-28514 1233 119-62800 32 36 121-09211 8 13
115-30110 100 2 118-28563 1229 119-62909 31 26 121-09260 8 12
115-44400 i8 § 118-28605 1237 118-62508 32 37 121-08302 8 b
115-44517 18 10 118-28704 10 38 119-66504 36 49 121-09500 8 8
115-50100 24 49 118-29314 19 31 119-66504 38 25 121-09617 8§ 2
115-50209 24 50 118-29751 19 3 119-66504 38 60 121-09666 8§ 1
115-50308 24 13 118-29900 19 1 119-66702 31 2 121-09906 8§ 17
115-50803 24 12 118-31757 18 18 119-69408 38 3 121-09955 8 15
115-50852 24 6 118-31906 18 39 119-69409 38 40 121-10227 8 23
115-65405 27 21 118-33100 18 53 119-69458 36 1 121-10805 8 41
115-65504 27 26 118-33308 18 16 119-69508 36 b5l 121-10904 8 40
115-65603 27 27 118-33407 18 47 119-69508 38 8 121-11209 8 27
115-65702 27 24 118-33506 18 35 119-69508 38 41 121-11308 8 29
115-65801 27 12 118-34603 30 41 119-69557 38 1 121-12108 8 35
115-65900 27 20 118-40303 30 8 119-69953 36 27 121-13205 22 24
115-65300 27 23 118-41707 30 9 119-70050 38 33 121-13817 22 32
115-66502 26 5 118-43208 30 33 119-91502 12 3 121-14807 22 42
115-66809 14 28 118-46607 26 18 120-02606 6 47 121-14906 22 18
115-66809 27 13 118-47100 26 8 120-04206 18 14 121-15903 22 41
115-71403 31 13 118-48603 26 2 120-04404 30 50 121-16117 10 36
115-71403 32 7 118-49361 31 15 120-04503 18 25 121-16174 10 25
116-71601 31 3 118-49361 32 9 120-12506 20 19 121-16216 10 36
115-71809 32 2 118-49379 32 8 120-12555 20 12 121-16307 10 33
115-71908 32 3 118-49411 31 12 120-13306 12 13 121-16406 10 34
115-82012 18 27 118-49411 32 25 120-13405 12 23 121-16505 10 40
115-82079 18 26 118-49601 31 14 120-156301 26 46 121-16703 10 41
115~-82103 18 11 118-50401 32 17 120-~15400 26 47 121-16703 16 29
115-98000 27 22 118-50500 32 21 120-22901 20 11 121-17107 10 46
116-51809 12 16 118-50609 32 20 120-22950 20 4 121-17206 10 16
117-00507 12 22 118-50815 31 11 120-23206 20 30 121-17305 10 23
117-01604 12 12 118-50815 32 26 120-23255 20 20 121-17412 12 21
118-02006 26 36 118-50906 32 10 120~23305 20 28 121-17461 12 19
118-02204 2 16 118-5568056 28 3 120-24303 20 24 121-17511 1220
118-02402 2 17 118-55954 28 1 120-24402 20 25 121-18501 10 43
118-03004 2 43 118-55970 28 2 120-24501 20 27 121-18600 10 38
118-04309 2 31 118-56002 28 16 120-24501 20 29 121-18708 12 70
118-04606 26 62 118-56051 28 14 120-24501 20 31 121-18808 10 26
118-05207 4 28 118-56077 28 15 120-25706 6 51 121-18907 10 24
118-06304 26 4 118-56101 28 4 121-00301 4 20 121-19210 10 19
118-06304 26 7 | 118-56101 28 17 121-00418 4 1 121-19400 12 46
118-06304 26 10 118-56200 28 5 121-00517 4 18 121-19509 12 50
118-06304 26 42 118-56200 28 18 121-00608 4 3 121-19608 12 42
118-11619 6 46 118-56309 28 10 121-00806 4 5 121-197566 12 40
118-19109 22 36 118-56309 28 20 121-01200 2 45 121-19806 12 41
118-19208 22 37 118-56408 28 13 121-01309 2 42 121-19905 12 43
118-19315 22 35 118-56408 28 23 121-01408 2 51 121-20002 12 44
118-23606 10 12 118-56507 28 7 121-01515 2 39 121-20416 19 14
118-23606 27 1 | 118-56507 28 24 121-01804 4 15 121-20465 19 13
118-23706 10 13 118-90001 18 55 121-01903 4 ¢ 121-20507 19 17
118-23705 27 2 118-90100 26 53 121-01903 4 10 121-20804 24 17
118-23804 8§ 11 118-90308 26 45 121-01952 4 7 121-20903 24 14
118-23804 10 14 118-98400 16 28 121-02000 4 33 121-21000 24 16
118-23804 27 3 119-13407 14 29 121-02109 4 35 121-21109 24 18
118-23903 10 15 119-14405 14 30 121-02208 26 21 121-21208 24 24
118-23903 27 4 119-18109 30 10 121-02307 2 33 121-21307 24 26
118-24018 10 4 119-25104 20 8 121-02406 2 34 121-22008 19 26
118-24067 10 1 119-25104 20 16 121-02752 2 2 121-22404 18 5
118-24109 10 8 119-29403 20 23 121-02810 26 27 121-22511 18 4
118-24505 121 119-30609 20 10 121-02950 26 35 121-22610 18 1
118-24653 12 6 119-30609 20 18 121-03107 26 37 121-23410 18 22
118-24703 12 49 119-30906 20 7 121-03206 2 50 121-23501 18 28
118-25304 12 30 116-30906 20 15 121-03305 2 20 121-23808 18 46
118-25858 12 36 119-48601 10 5 121-03404 2 47 121-23907 18 43
118-25908 12 60 119-49005 Z 14 121-03511 2 b4 121-24004 18 36
118-26005 12 67 119-51100 2 30 121-03602 26 23 121-24608 18 7
118-26005 16 25 119-56505 6 38 121-03701 26 22 121-24806 18 8
118-26104 12 59 119-59400 31 1 121-04907 4 47 121-26108 24 82
118-26104 16 26 119-59558 32 1 121-05201 4 48 121-26207 24 32
118-26203 12 69 119-60002 31 29 121-05359 2 1 121-26405 24 63
118-26203 16 27 119-60002 32 40 121-07702 6 43 121-26405 24 64
118-26310 1227 119-60200 32 15 121-07900 6 34 121-264056 24 65
118-26401 12 31 119-60259 32 14 121-08007 6 8 121-26504 24 18
118-27607 12 47 119-60309 32 18 121-08106 6 9 121-26702 24 51
118-27904 12 51 119-60655 34 1 121-08213 6 1 121-26702 24 52
118-28050 12 10 ] 119-60754 34 13 121-08304 6 4 121-26702 24 53

AO




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H X =& =2 _No 2% 2 __NO B H N

121-26819 24 39 123-06601 22 7 123-41806 31 6
121-26868 24 33 123-06700 22 8 123-41905 31 5
121-26918 24 38 123-06809 22 27 123-41954 31 4
121-26967 24 34 | 123-08003 16 1 123-47555 24 21
121-27015 24 40 123-08102 16 2 123-71506 6 10
121-27064 24 36 123-08201 16 3 123-72009 g8 21
121-27114 24 41 123-08300 14 26 123-72108 8§ 24
121-27163 24 36 123-08300 16 4 123-72157 8 22
121-27213 24 42 | 123-08409 14 21 123-72306 8 33
121-27262 24 37 123-08409 16 5 123-72405 8§ 34
121-27403 24 T2 123-08508 16 6 123-72603 6 16
121-27502 24 13 123-08607 16 7 123-72652 6 15
121-27601 24 74 | 123-08706 16 9 123-73007 22 20
121-27700 24 175 123-08755 16 8 123-74013 18 23
121-27809 24 76 123-08805 16 10 123-74104 19 18
121-27957 24 77 | 123-08904 16 13 123-74203 19 22
121-28203 24 66 123-09001 16 14 123-75051 6 21
121-28302 24 67 123-09100 14 1 123-75150 6 26
121-29706 30 34 | 123-09209 14 2 123-75259 6 30
121-30100 30 35 | 123-09308 14 3 123-75309 6 25
121-30209 30 36 123-09407 14 4 123-75408 6 37
121-30308 30 37 123-09506 14 5 123-75606 18 41
121-30407 30 38 123-09605 14 6 123-75705 18 59
121-32106 6 12 | 123-09704 14 7 123-75952 18 49
121-32155 6 11 123-09803 14 8 123-77652 26 16
121-32502 27 7 | 123-09803 27 14 123-77560 26 15
121-32619 26 19 | 123-09902 14 9 123-77586 26 14
121-32700 26 24 | 123-10009 14 10 123-77602 26 26
121-33211 26 41 123-10108 14 11 123-77701 26 28
121-33708 26 32 123-10207 14 12 123-77800 26 30
121-35505 31 24 | 123-10306 14 13 123-77809 26 31
121-35505 32 35 123-10504 14 15 123-78105 26 20
121-35554 31 23 123-10603 14 16 123-78303 26 12
121-35554 32 34 | 123-10702 14 17 123-78816 § 18
121-38152 28 29 123-10801 14 19 123-78915 8 19
121-38301 28 30 123-10850 14 18 123-79012 8 20
121-38400 28 28 | 123-10900 14 20 123-79608 2 37
121-47203 2 36 123-10900 22 13 123-82503 12 14
122-50205 4 19 | 123-11007 14 22 123-83501 18 34
122-50510 2 25 | 123-11106 14 23 123-83600 18 33
122-50601 2 29 123-112056 16 15 123-83808 18 32
122-52706 30 42 | 123-11304 16 16 123-84202 18 57
122-528056 8§ 6 123-11403 16 17 123-84400 19 28
122-58000 4 21 123-11502 16 18 123-84509 26 49
122-58307 19 35 | 123-11650 i6 19 123-85258 2 23
122-58406 19 36 123-11809 16 20 123-86357 2 13
122-58505 19 33 | 123-11908 16 21 123-86009 4 13
122-58604 19 34 | 123-12005 16 22 123-86504 8 47
122-58802 19 39 | 123-12104 16 23 123-86603 § 30
122-58801 19 40 | 123-12203 14 24 123-88054 24 28
122-59008 19 37 123-12302 14 25 123-88153 24 30
122-59107 19 38 123-15008 3o 1 123-88252 24 31
122-80103 6 45 123-15156 30 18 123-88500 2 15
122-88700 22 15 123-15206 30 29 123-88807 14 60
123-00109 2 10 | 123-15354 30 16 123-88906 14 61
123-00208 2 11 123-15503 30 19 123-89003 14 62
123-00505 2 7 123-15602 30 20

123-00653 4 24 | 123-15701 30 21

123-04002 8 44 | 123-15800 30 17

123-04101 8 46 123-15909 30 3

123-04309 8 38 | 123-15958 30 2

123-04408 8 39 | 123-16006 30 4

123-05008 22 25 123-16105 30 5

123-05256 22 30 123-16204 30 6

123-05405 14 83 123-16303 30 22

123-05504 14 64 | 123-16402 14 68

123-05603 20 1 123-16501 14 69

123-05850 22 21 123-16600 14 70

123-056800 22 14 | 123-16709 14 71

123-05859 22 12 | 123-16808 14 72

123-06007 14 14 | 123-16907 14 173

123-06106 22 2 1 123-17004 3 7

123-06155 22 1 123-17103 14 74

123-06205 22 3 | 123-17202 14 75

123-06353 22 4 | 123-18002 27 b

123-06551 22 5 | 123-18101 27 10




MEMO




MEMO







d"K.® JUKI kR &3t

HELRD, SHEBHE
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION iz
please contact :
Copyright ©) 1998--2001 JUKI CORR. KIOA—Y YA MIERRADEOTFEL{ETETIENHY ET,
EJBONELRGCER. HETEC & *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeodity without notice.
ERELET,

I o=y )R RR 2001468 RECHSERTEARLETOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the worid. *This panis list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2001.

Printed in Japan




